

Rothesay

16th February 2024

Rothesay becomes first insurer to partner with The Female Forum's Pension Chapter

The Female Forum, a dynamic network dedicated to empowering professional women and advancing gender equality, is thrilled to announce the addition of **Rothesay**, a leading UK pensions insurance specialist, as the first insurer to join its Pension Chapter as a corporate partner.

The Pension Chapter, a ground-breaking initiative under The Female Forum's umbrella, is designed to serve as a strategic network for female professionals within the pensions industry.

By joining the Chapter, Rothesay will participate in its quarterly thematic industry roundtable events, allowing women leaders in the business to engage with their sector peers in intimate and collaborative discussions on industry-specific themes.

Other leading pensions businesses supporting the Chapter include LCP, Sackers and Janus Henderson Investors.

Speaking about Rothesay's participation, **Founder and CEO of The Female Forum, Nora Stolz**, expressed her enthusiasm for this partnership, stating: "Our purpose at The Female Forum is to create a professional world that female leaders can believe in and where they can thrive. The addition of Rothesay as a corporate partner brings a wealth of knowledge and experience, contributing to the diversity of thought within The Pension Chapter."

Rhonda Moon, COO of NGUKPS Trustee Executive Ltd and Pension Chapter Lead commented: "We are very excited Rothesay is joining The Finance Chapter as the first insurance partner. Rothesay is adding key industry insights and perspective to the existing high calibre list of partners. With an expertise in providing insurance solutions across the pensions industry we look forward to interesting discussions and input, particularly in the light of schemes' plans to secure member benefits into the future."

Cleo Taylor Smith, Business Development at Rothesay said: "Rothesay is committed to promoting equality and diversity and we are delighted to partner with this network dedicated to empowering women and advancing gender equality. We look forward to working with The Female Forum and our fellow corporate partners to create an inclusive community for women across the pensions industry."

ENDS

Media Contacts

Rothesay: Anthony Marlowe, Head of Communications & Public Affairs

+44 (0)7912 550184 or anthony.marlowe@rothesay.com

Temple Bar Advisory: Alex Child-Villiers +44 (0)7795 425580 or Sam Livingstone +44(0) 7769 655437 or <u>rothesay@templebaradvisory.com</u>



Rothesay

Notes to Editors

About Rothesay

Rothesay is a leading UK pensions insurance specialist, purpose-built to protect pension schemes and their members' pensions. With over £48 billion of assets under management, we secure the pensions of more than 840,000 people and pay out, on average, approximately £200 million in pension payments each month.

Rothesay is dedicated to providing excellence in customer service alongside prudent underwriting, a conservative investment strategy and the careful management of risk. We are trusted by the pension schemes of some of the UK's best known companies to provide pension solutions, including Asda, British Airways, Cadbury, the Civil Aviation Authority, the Co-operative Group, National Grid, Morrisons and Telent.

Rothesay has two substantial institutional shareholders, GIC and Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company ("MassMutual"), who provide the company with long-term support for its growth and development.

Rothesay refers to Rothesay Limited and its subsidiaries and is the trading name for Rothesay Life Plc, an insurance company authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. Firm Reference Number: 466067. Rothesay Life Plc is registered in England and Wales with company registration number: 06127279 and registered address: Rothesay Life Plc, The Post Building, 100 Museum Street, London WC1A 1PB. Further information is available at <u>www.rothesay.com</u>

About The Female Forum

Founded in June 2022, The Female Forum is dedicated to strengthening connections, fostering collaboration, and sharing valuable insights among industry leaders. Its goal is to create an inclusive space where women from various sectors can come together, learn, and work together by promoting gender equality and cultivating partnerships that drive positive change in the UK.

For more information about The Female Forum and The Pension Chapter, please visit:

- Website: <u>www.thefemaleforum.com/pensionchapter</u>
- <u>www.thefemaleforum.com</u>